liabilities in order to minimize interest rate risk is commonly referred to as gap management. Close matching of the repricing of assets and
liabilities will normally result in little change in net interest income when interest rates change. A mismatched gap position, will normally result
in greater changes in net interest income as interest rates change.

Along with internal gap management reports, we and our Banks use an asset/liability modeling methodology to analyze each Bank�s current gap
position. That methodology simulates our Banks� asset and liability base and projects future net interest income under several interest rate
assumptions. We strive to maintain an aggregate gap position, so that changes in interest rates will not negatively affect net interest income by
more than 10% in any 12 month period.

We have not engaged in derivatives or hedging transactions to synthetically alter net interest income.

The following table indicates that at December 31, 2001, in the event of a sudden and sustained increase in prevailing market rates, our net
interest income would be expected to increase while a decrease in rates would indicate a decrease in income.

Changes in
Interest Rate

Net Interest
Income Change

Percent
Change

200 basis point rise $ 112,105,000 $ 2,709,000 2.5%
100 basis point rise 111,071,000 1,675,000 1.5%
Base rate scenario 109,396,000 �  �
100 basis point decline 103,712,000 (5,584,000) (5.0)%
200 basis point decline 100,833,000 (8,563,000) (7.8)%

The following table sets forth the maturities of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities outstanding at December 31, 2001.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

0-3
Months

4 Months
to

12 Months
Over 1 to 5

Years
Over 5
Years Total

(Dollars in thousands)
Rate Sensitive Assets:
Loans $ 1,094,348 $ 175,788 $ 628,113 $ 264,156 $ 2,162,405
Investment securities 70,904 114,494 278,895 74,031 538,324
Other interest-bearing assets 542 �  �  �  542

Total rate sensitive assets $ 1,165,794 $ 290,282 $ 907,008 $ 338,187 $ 2,701,271

Rate Sensitive Liabilities:
Savings deposits and interest-bearing checking $ 728,078 �  �  �  $ 728,078
Time deposits 350,743 567,770 251,969 1,497 1,171,979
Short-term borrowings 30,908 �  �  �  30,908
Long-term borrowings 102,884 39,971 73,619 311,688 528,162

Total rate-sensitive liabilities $ 1,212,613 $ 607,741 $ 325,588 $ 313,185 $ 2,459,127

Net gap $ (46,819) $ (317,459) $ 581,420 $ 25,002 $ 242,144

Cumulative gap $ (46,819) $ (364,278) $ 217,142 $ 242,144

Cumulative ratio of interest-earning assets to
interest-bearing liabilities 96.14% 79.99% 110.12% 109.85%

Ratio of cumulative gap to interest-earning assets (4.02)% (25.02)% 9.19% 8.96%

Edgar Filing: GOLD BANC CORP INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 40

The cumulative gap value indicated above indicates that a rise in interest rates would have a minimal effect on net interest income. Our ability to
reprice rates on savings deposits and interest bearing checking in line with our markets or need for deposits help with the management of
margins. Historically, rate changes on these deposits have not reflected the full effect of overall rate movements.

35

Edgar Filing: GOLD BANC CORP INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

FINANCIAL CONDITION

Lending Activities